MP♥♥ ★ ★ | 澳門大學學生會



Associação de Estudantes da Universidade de Macau

University of Macau Students' Union

Academic Year 2019/2020

University of Macau Students' Union Graduation Committee

The 5/2020 Announcement

About Pick up the Ordered Graduation Gown

Activity: Pick up the Ordered Graduation Gown

Date: 04/05/2020 to 07/05/2020

Time: 11:00-12:00, 13:00-17:00

Venue: E31-1002

Remarks:

- Only the students, who are officially notified about return to campus for class, are qualified to register.
- 2. Fill in the form (https://forms.gle/344LcNTfERPcZB1i9) for pick-up the graduation gown before returning to the University of Macau
- 3. Please arrive at the venue punctually according to your approved time slot. You must wear mask and fill in the Health Declaration Form.
- 4. The arrangement of collecting the graduation gown is divided into 6 time slot per hour (10 minutes per time slot). Only 4 students are allowed to enter the venue at the same time slot.
- 5. Upon arrival, students should follow staff's instructions, show the receipt and sign for graduation gown collection (Verify student ID and the gown size at the venue, and contact staff immediately if you require any assistance).
- Students are allowed to collect the graduation gown for other students with proof of permission.

リ州 漢門大學 生食

澳門大學學生會

Associação de Estudantes da Universidade de Macau

University of Macau Students' Union

- 7. Students should not stay in campus after collecting the graduation gown.
- 8. Students who are unable to come back to the University of Macau may request help from other students to collect the graduation gown with proof. Special arrangements will be announced for the students whom are unable to come or request help for the collecting of graduation gown.
- Students return to school must strictly follow the health policies and guidelines issued by
 Macao SAR Government and UM

Sign up link for the collecting of graduation gown:

https://forms.gle/344LcNTfERPcZB1i9

Best wishes and good health to everyone!

Regards,

2019/2020

潘志奏

University of Macau Students' Union

President of the Graduation Committee

Justin Pun

27/04/2020